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Name :malik abdulkarim mizher 
 

 

Email: mmizher@zu.jo.edu 
 

IT        /    CIS 
                                 Islamic History  /   Orientalism  

Academic Rank: Assistant Professor 
 
Membership: 

 1 

 2 

 3 

 4 

Qualifications: 

 
Professional Objective(s): 
1. Teaching and evaluation. 

2. Advocacy and guidance. 

3. Authorship. 

4. Local community service. 

5. Participation and interaction with university and unit committees. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:mmizher@zu.jo.edu
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Teaching Experience: 

 to From # 

Zarqa University 

Teaching subjects related to Islamic history and ancient 

history (Subject to the history of the ancient Near East, 

the history of the era of the Prophet, the history of the 

Rightly Guided Caliphs, the present of the Islamic 

world). 

 

 

still 

 

2023 
1 

University of Social Sciences / Kispo - Cyprus 

 

Teaching Arabic language to non-native speakers, 

especially with regard to speaking, listening and reading. 

 

2019 2015  2 

Near East University- Cyprus 

Teaching Arabic language to non-native speakers, 

especially with regard to speaking, listening and 

reading. 

6 -

2018 

 1 -

2018 
3 

Arab Resource Center/Malaysia 

 

Teaching Arabic language to non-native speakers 

 
2008-

2009 
4 
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Subject: Biography of the Prophet, memorizing and 

reading the Holy Quran 

 

Roma Aman center- Malaysia 

 

Teaching the basics of the Arabic language to non-native 

speakers for ages between 6-15. 

 

2008 2006  5 

 
Publications: 

Year/ Issue 
(Vol/No) 

Publisher Title # 

2017 

Near East University 

Journal - Cyprus. 

“A critical study of some 

historical novels 

mentioned by the 

orientalist William 

Montgomery Watt in his 

book A Brief History of 

Islam,”  

 

1. 

2022 
 Al-Miyar  Magazine 

- Algeria 

 

The subject (dha, ha, ra) 

in the Holy Qur’an: a 

linguistic and semantic 

study.”  

2. 
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Unpublished 

 

“Translations of the 

Meanings of the Holy 

Qur’an according to 

British Orientalists: A 

Critical Study.” 

 

3. 

   4. 

   5. 

   6. 

   7. 

   8. 

   9. 

   10. 

 
Books: 

Year Publisher Book Title # 

 
 

 
1. 

   2. 

   3. 

   4. 

   5. 

 
Translated Books: 

Year Publisher Book Title # 

 
 
 
- Unpublished 

 

Translation of the book "A 

short history of Islam", which 

is a book that deals with the 

most prominent events of 

Islamic history from the point 

1. 
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of view of its author, the 

orientalist William 

Montgomery Watt. 

 

 

Unpublished 

 

Research entitled "The 

Christianity criticized in the 

Quran" 

“Criticized Christianity in the 

Holy Qur’an.” 

 

2. 

 
 
 
 
 
- Unpublished 

 

 

The book "Bell's 
introduction to the Qur'an 
revised by Montgomery 
Watt William" translation  

A-The first 
semester 
 B- The second 
semester 

3. 

 
 
 
 
- Unpublished 

 

The book "What is Islam" 

a. Season "The vision which 

came to Muhammad" 

B. Season "The achievement 

of Muhammad's life time" 

 

4. 

   5. 
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   6. 

   7. 

 
 

 
Articles: 

Year Publisher Article Title # 

2017 

Journal of the Near 

East University - 

Cyprus 
 

"A critical study of some 

historical novels 

presented by the 

orientalist William 

Montgomery Watt in his 

book A Brief History of 

Islam" 
 

1. 

 

Al- Miyar 

Magazine - Algeria 
 

The subject (dha, ha, ra) 

in the Holy Qur’an: a 

linguistic and semantic 

study. 
 

2. 

 

Unpublished 
 

“Translations of the 

Meanings of the Holy 

Qur’an according to 

British Orientalists: A 

Critical Study.” 
 

3. 
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   4. 

   5. 

   6. 

   7. 

 
Conferences: 

Conference Organizing Institution Paper Title # 

 
 

 1. 

   2. 

   3. 

   4. 

   5. 

 
 

 6. 

   7. 

 
Supervision of Theses: 

Student Name Thesis Title University Year # 

   
 

1. 

    2. 

    3. 

    4. 

    5. 

    6. 

    7. 

    8. 

    9. 

    10. 

 
Community Service Activities 

Activity Duration # 
  1. 

  2. 

  3. 
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Personal Information 

 

 
Malik Abdelkarim 
Mizher 

Name 

 
Kuwait 
 

Place and 
Date of Birth 

 Jordanian Nationality 

 
Married Marital 

Status 

 Zarqa - Awajan Address 

   
1331 Work Tel 

No. 
 0781329701 Mobile: 

 
- Postal 

Address 


