



Academic Rank: Assistant Professor

Membership:

1	
2	
3	
4	

Qualifications:

Professional Objective(s):

- 1. Teaching and evaluation.
- 2. Advocacy and guidance.
- 3. Authorship.
- 4. Local community service.
- 5. Participation and interaction with university and unit committees.





Teaching Experience:

#	From	to	
1	2023	still	Zarqa University Teaching subjects related to Islamic history and ancient history (Subject to the history of the ancient Near East, the history of the era of the Prophet, the history of the Rightly Guided Caliphs, the present of the Islamic world).
2	2015	2019	University of Social Sciences / Kispo - Cyprus Teaching Arabic language to non-native speakers, especially with regard to speaking, listening and reading.
3	1 - 2018	6 - 2018	Near East University- Cyprus Teaching Arabic language to non-native speakers, especially with regard to speaking, listening and reading.
4	2008- 2009		Arab Resource Center/Malaysia Teaching Arabic language to non-native speakers





			Subject: Biography of the Prophet, memorizing and reading the Holy Quran
5	2006	2008	Roma Aman center- Malaysia Teaching the basics of the Arabic language to non-native speakers for ages between 6-15.

Publications:

#	Title	Publisher	Year/ Issue (Vol/No)
1.	"A critical study of some historical novels mentioned by the orientalist William Montgomery Watt in his book A Brief History of Islam,"	Near East University Journal - Cyprus.	2017
2.	The subject (dha, ha, ra) in the Holy Qur'an: a linguistic and semantic study."	Al-Miyar Magazine - Algeria	2022





3.	"Translations of the Meanings of the Holy Qur'an according to British Orientalists: A Critical Study."	Unpublished	
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			

Books:

#	Book Title	Publisher	Year
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			

Translated Books:

#	Book Title	Publisher	Year
1.	Translation of the book "A		
	short history of Islam", which	Unpublished	-
	is a book that deals with the		
	most prominent events of Islamic history from the point		





	of view of its author, the orientalist William Montgomery Watt.		
2.	Research entitled "The Christianity criticized in the Quran" "Criticized Christianity in the Holy Qur'an."	Unpublished	
3.	The book "Bell's introduction to the Qur'an revised by Montgomery Watt William" translation A-The first semester B- The second semester	Unpublished	_
4.	The book "What is Islam" a. Season "The vision which came to Muhammad" B. Season "The achievement of Muhammad's life time"	Unpublished	-
5.			





6.		
7.		

Articles:

#	Article Title	Publisher	Year
1.	"A critical study of some		2017
	historical novels		
	presented by the	Journal of the Near	
	orientalist William	East University -	
	Montgomery Watt in his	Cyprus	
	book A Brief History of		
	Islam"		
2.	The subject (dha, ha, ra)		
	in the Holy Qur'an: a	Al- Miyar	
	linguistic and semantic	Magazine - Algeria	
	study.		
3.	"Translations of the		
	Meanings of the Holy		
	Qur'an according to	Unpublished	
	British Orientalists: A		
	Critical Study."		





4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		

Conferences:

#	Paper Title	Organizing Institution	Conference
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			

Supervision of Theses:

#	Year	University	Thesis Title	Student Name
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				

Community Service Activities

#	Duration	Activity
1.		
2.		
3.		





Personal Information

Name	Malik Abdelkarim	
	Mizher	
Place and	Kuwait	
Date of Birth		
Nationality	Jordanian	
Marital	Married	
Status		
Address	Zarqa - Awajan	
Work Tel	1331	
No.		
Mobile:	0781329701	
Postal	-	
Address		

